Project that makes optimal use of opportunities for the synergies of different design elements into an
integrated whole that is energy efficient and economical to construct, maintain and operate.

2.3 FIXED LIMIT

2.3.1 Fixed Limit Amount. The Fixed Limit for the Project is [Twelve Million Dollars]
($12,000,000) The Fixed Limit shall not be reduced except upon mutual agreement of County and
Architect. The County shall have the right, exercised in its sole and absolute discretion, to increase the

Fixed Limit at any time or for any reason.

2.3-Z Architect's Obligation.